Subject to compliance with applicable laws and regulations, our Bank intends to use the Net Proceeds towards augmenting our

Bank’s Tier I Capital to support growth plans and to enhance the business our Bank and for other general corporate purposes.

Since, the Net Proceeds of the Issue are proposed to be utilised towards augmenting our Bank’s Tier I capital and not for

implementing any project, the following disclosure requirements are not applicable:

(i) break-up of cost of the project;

(ii) means of financing such project; and

(iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project

None of our Directors are making any contribution either as a part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of the use of proceeds.

72

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Bank’s capitalization and total debt as at March 31, 2017 on a consolidated and standalone basis

and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled “Management’s Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 78 and 220, respectively.

Consolidated basis

(in ` million)

Particulars

As at March 31, 2017

(on a standalone basis)

As at March 31, 2017

(on a consolidated basis)

(Audited)

Unadjusted

(Audited)

Adjusted for the Issue

(Audited)

Unadjusted

(Audited)

Adjusted for the

Issue

Shareholders' Funds

- Share Capital  3,448.09 3,879.12 3,448.09 3,879.12

- Reserves and Surplus 85,975.73 110,544.70 86,065.61 110,634.58

Total Shareholders' Funds* (A) 89,423.82 114,423.82 89,513.70 114,513.70

Liabilities

- Deposits 9,76,645.62 976,645.62 9,76,620.76 976,620.76

- Borrowings 58,973.23 58,973.23 63,454.93 63,454.93

- Other Liabilities and Provisions 24,726.65 24,726.65 25,267.98 25,267.98

Total Liabilities (B) 10,60,345.50 1,060,345.50 10,65,343.67 1,065,343.67

Total Capitalisation (A+B) 11,49,769.32 1,174,769.32 11,54,857.37 1,179,857.37

*Notes:
(1) As adjusted for the number of Equity Shares issued in the Issue. However, this does not give effect to the Equity Shares issued

and allotted by our Bank post March 31, 2017 and up to the date of this Placement Document, pursuant to exercise of options

granted under its ESOS 2010.
(2) As on the date of this Placement Document, 71,802,986 stock options are outstanding under ESOS 2010.
(3) Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses.

73

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Bank as of the date of this Placement Document is set forth below: